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DOWNLOAD USGS DATA

This feature facilitates downloads of USGS HIVIS
imagery. If streamflow (stage and discharge) data are
available from a co-located gauge, those are also
downloaded automatically.



1. Open GRIME-AI. This may take up to a minute.

ﬁEDN sites B NECN Download Manager \ /usss Sites \ /usss Download Manager \ /]msge Analysis \ /Sensur Data Graphs \ /GDDDlE Maps (Pravisional) \

NEON Sites BARC NEON Site Products

| [siteCode BARC DP1.08601.001: 2D wind speed and direction
siteMame: Lake Barco NEON DP1.00002.001: Single aspirated air temperature
siteDescription: Lake Barco NEON DP1.00004.001: Baremetric pressure
siteType: CORE DP1.00023.001: Shortwave and longwave radiation (net radiometer)
siteLatitude: 29675882 DP1.00024.001: Photosynthetically active radiation (PAR)
siteLongitude: -82.008414 DP1.00098.001: Relative humidity
steteCode: FL DP1.10111.001: Site management and event reporting
steteName: Florida DP1.20002.001: Land-water interface images
domainCode: D03 DP1.20004.001: Barometric pressure above water on-buoy
domainName: Southeast DP1.20008.001: Specific conductivity of surface water
deimsld: https://deims.org/fe df80-4e21-96df - DP1.20015.001: Specific conductivity in groundwater

releases: [{'release’s 'RELEASE-2021', 'generationDate’s '2021-01-23T02:30:027, 'u DP1.20016.001: Elevation of surface water

dataProducts: [{'dataProductCode’: 'DP1.00001.001", 'dataProductTitle': '2D wind spj | DP1.20032.001: Shortwave and longwave radiation above water on-buoy (net rad
DP1.20033.001: Nitrate in surface water

DP1.20042.001: Photosynthetically active radiation at water surface
DP1.20046.001: Air temperature above water on-buoy

DP1.20054.001: Temperature (digital thermistor) of surface water

DP1.20059.001: Windspeed and direction above water on-buoy

DP1.20063.001: Aquatic plant bryophyte chemical properties

e 5| | DP1.20066.001: Aquatic plant bryophyte macroalgae clip harvest
DP1.20092.001: Chemical properties of groundwater
Lstest Site Image DP1.20093.001: Chemical properties of surface water

DP1.20097.001: Dissolved gases in surface water

DP1.20100.001: Elevation of groundwater

DP1.20120.001: Macroinvertebrate collection

DP1.20126.001: Macroinvertebrate metabarcoding
DP1.20138.001: Surface water microbe cell count

DP1.20141.001: Surface water microbe community composition
DP1.20163.001: Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton chemical properties
DP1.20166.001: Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton collection
DP1.26194,001: Sediment chemical and physical properties
DP1.20206.001: Stable isotopes in surface water

DP1.20217.001: Temperature of grounduwater

DP1.20212.001: Zooplankten collection

DP1.20221.001: Zooplankten metzbarcoding

DP1.20252.001: Secchi depth

DP1.20254.001: Depth profile at specific depths

KONA - Kanza Prairie Agroecosystem NEON
KONZ - Konza Prairie Biological Station NEON
LAJA - Lajas Experimental Station NEON
LECO - LeConte Creek NEON
LENO - Lenoir Landing NEON
LEWI - Lewis Run NEGN

LIRO - Little Rock Lake NEON DP1.20261.001: P! hetically active radiation bel ater surface
MART - Martha Creek NFON v < >
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ﬁEoN Sites \ /IEON Download Manager \/usss stes B USGS Download Manager \ /mage Analysis \ /Sensur Data Graphs \ /Guug\e Maps (Provisional) \
AC_JOHN | | overlayDir: https://usg; /i 1y/AK_Alsek_River_at Dry Bay near_Yakutatf
AK_Alsek_River_at_Dry Bay near Yakutat thumbDir: https:/fusgs Alsek_River_at_Dry Bay near Yakutat/
AK_Bradly_River_near Tidewater_near Homer HIDir: https://usg: p: C_Alsek River_at_Dry_Bay_near Vakutat/
AK_Colville_River_at_Umiat locus: aws
AK_DANGEROUS_R_AT_HARLEQUIN_LK_OUTLET_NR_YAKUTAT_AK smallDir: https://usgs-nims-images.s3.amazonaws.com/720/AK_Alsek River_at Dry Bay near Vakutat/
AK_Glacial_Lake _2_and_half_miles_North_of Nugget Creek near Auke Bay FRP: AKWSC
AK_Glacial_Lake_near_Nugget LOCKING_UPSTREAM_GLACIER VIEW createdDate: 2022-0-29T21:20:46.060Z
AK_KASILOF_R_NR_KASILOF_AK Ing: 1383339167
AK Keshwitna_River_near_Willow 12 US/Alaska
AK Kesilof_River_near_Kasilof defoultP Code: 00065
AK Kesolof_River_near_Kosilof modifiedDate: 2022-09-20T21:20:46.060Z
AK_LOWE R_AT_RUDLESTON_FALLS_NR_VALDEZ_AK camMame: Alsek River at Dry Bay near Vakutat
AK_MF_Bradley_River_below_NF_Bradley_River_near_Homer camDesc: Alsck River ot Dry Bay near Yakutat, AK
AK_Phelan_Creek_near Paxsan
AK_Red_Cloud_River st Anton_Larsen_Bay.near Kodisk Monitoring location 151281201 associated with @ STREAM in CITY AND BOROUGH OF YAKUTAT, ALASKA. Current conditions of DISCHARGE, DISSOLVED OXYGEN, GAGE HEIGHT,

AK_SHERIDAN_R_NR_CORDOVA_AK
AK Salmon_River_near_Hyder
AK_TAZLINA_R_NR_GLENNALLEN_AK
AK Taku_River_near_luncau

AK Twelvemile_Creek_near_Petersburg
AK Tyee_Lake_Outlet_near Wrangell

This camera is telemetered by satellite and updates at approximately 17:00 UTC (+/- 60 minutes) each day.

TL_lastGeneratedDT: 2024-10-31T18:38:03.014
nwisld: 15128120
TL_lastimageUsedDT: 2024-10-31T18:01:15.000Z

AK_Unalakleet_C1 stateAbry: AK
Crelakion newestimageDT: 2024-10-31T18:01:15.000Z
AK_Unalakleet_C2
<

AK_Yukon River_at Eagle

AK_Yukon River_at_Galena
AL_Hydrologic_Instrumentation_Facility_(HIF)_construction
CA_Arroyo_De_Ls_Laguna_at Verona

CA_Cache Slough_at_South Liberty Island_near_Rio_Vists
CA_Dutch Slough_below_Jersey_Island_Road_at_Jersey_lsland
CA_Eel River_at_Fembridge

CA_False_River_Near_Oskley
CA_GUADALUPE_R_ABN_HWWY_101_A_SAN_JOSE_CA
CA_Georgiana_Slough_Salmonid_Migratory_Barrier
CA_KLAMATH_R_NR_KLAMATH_CA
CA_Klamath_River_Near_Seiad Valley

CA_Los_Angeles River_at_Sepulveda_ Dam

CA_Merced River_at_Happy_lsles_Bridge Yosemite
CA_Middle River_at Middle River

CA_Mokelumne River_at_Andrus_lsland_near_Terminous
CA_North_Mokelumne River_near Walnut_Grove

CA_Old R_A Bacon Island

X \_ Quimby_lsland_NR Bethel

CA_Old River Near Byron CA

CA_SALINAS R_NR_BRADLEV_CA

CA_S Mokelumne R At New_Hope BR NR Walnut Grove
CA Sacramento_R_A_ Channel Marker 5 A Collinsville

CA Sacramento_R_A Rio_ Vista

CA Sacramento_River Deep Water Ship_Channel Marker 51
CA Sacramento_River_at Freeport

CA_San_Joaquin_R_A Prisoners PT_NR_Terminous

€4 San | arensn River 2t Rin Treee




3. Select a USGS HIVIS site of interest. The latest available image and site metadata
will be displayed, sometimes including information on sensor data availability.
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ACJOHN overlayDir: http: i T S_R_AT_HARLEQUIN_LK_OUTLET_NR_VAKUTAT_AK/

AK_Alsek_River_at_Dry_Bay_near Vakutat thumbDir: https://usg:  DANGEROUS_R_AT_HARLEQUIN_LK_OUTLET_NR_YAKUTAT_AK/

AK_Bradly_River_near_Tidewater_near_Homer HIDir: hitps://usg: i S_R_AT_HARLEQUIN_LK_OUTLET_NR_YAKUTAT_AK/

AK_Colville_River_at_Umiat locus: aws

AK_DANGEROUS_R_AT4MARLEQUIN_LK OUTLET_NR_VAKUTAT_AK smallDir: https://usgs-nims-i 20/AK | _R_AT_HARLEQUIN_LK_OUTLET_NR_YAKUTAT_AK/

AK Glacial_Lake_2_and] ; North_of !  Creek_near Auke | FRP: jconaway @usgs.gov

AK_Glacial_Lake_near_Nuggel™ G_UPSTREAM_GLACIER VIEW createdDate: 2022-10-30T20:31:11.940Z

AK_KASILOF_R_NR_KASILOF_AK Ing: -139.019217

AK_Kashwitna_River_near_Willow tz US/Alaska

AK_Kasilof_River_near_Kasilof defaultPCode: 00065

AK Kasolof_River_near_Kosilof modifiedDate: 2022-10-30T20:31:11.940Z

AK_LOWE_R_AT_RUDLESTON_FALLS_NR_VALDEZ_AK camNeme: Dangerous River at Harlequin Lake Outlet

AK_MF_Bradley_River_below_NF_Bradley_River_near_Homer camDesc: Monitoring location 15129300 is associated with a STREAM in CITY AND BOROUGH OF YAKUTAT, ALASKA, Current conditions of DISCHARGE, GAGE HEIGHT, and TEMPERATURE are available. Water data back to 2003 are available onlin
AK_Phelan_Creek near_Paxson
AK_Red. Cloud_River_at_Anton_Larsen_Bay_near_Kodiak This camera is telemetered by satellite and updates at approximately 17:00 UTC (/- 60 minutes) each day.
AK_SHERIDAN_R_NR_ CORDOVA AK L lastGeneratedDT: 2023-11-13T18:56:46.626Z

AK_Salmon_River_near_Hyder nwisld: 15129300

AK_TAZLINA_R_NR_GLENNALLEN_AK L lastimageUsedDT: 2023-11-13T18:01:21.000Z

AK_Taku_River_near_Juneau stateAbrv: AK

AK Twelvemile_Creek_near_Petersburg newestimageDT: 2023-11-13T18:01:21.000Z

AK Tyee_Lake_Outlet_near_Wrangell d: AK_DANGEROUS_R_AT_HARLEQUIN_LK_OUTLET_NR_VAKUTAT_AK

AK Unalakleet_C1
AK_Unalakleet_C2 -..------.....-.........---.........-l....-.l"""lll---l...-l--I---.....
AK_Yukon_River_at_Eagle
AK_Yukon_River_at_Galena
AL_Hydrologic_Instrumentation_Facility_(HIF)_construction
CA_Arroyo_De.La_Laguna_at Verona
CA_Cache_Slough_at_South_Liberty_lsland_near_Rio_Vista
CA_Dutch_Slough_below_Jersey_sland_Road_at_lersey_sland
CA_Eel_River_at_Fembridge

CA False_River_Near_Oakley

CA_GUADALUPE R_ABV_HWY_101_A_SAN_JOSE_CA
CA_Georgiana_Slough_Salmonid_Migratory_Barrier
CA_KLAMATH_R_NR_KLAMATH_CA

CA _Klamath_River_Near_Seiad_Valley
CA_Los_Angeles_River_at_Sepulveda_Dam
CA_Merced_River_at_Happy_lsles_Bridge_Yosemite

sinng

LT

CA_Mokelumne River_at_Andrus_lslend_near_Terminous
CA_North_Mokelumne River_near_Walnut_Grove
CA_Old_R_A Bacon_Island

CA_Old_River_Near_Byron_CA

CA_SALINAS_R_NR_BRADLEY_CA

CA_S_Mokelumne_R_At_New_Hope_BR_NR Walnut_Grove

CA_Sacramento_R_A_Channel Marker_5_A_Collinsville

CA_Sacramento_R_A_Rio_Vista

CA_Sacramento_River_Deep_Water_Ship_Channel_Marker_51

CA_Sacramento_River_at_Freeport

CA_San_Joaquin_R_A_Prisoners_PT_NR _Terminous

€4 San | aren7n River at Rin Tres o
Move images that are of poor quality

4. Select the USGS Download Manager tab. Three key components are highlighted
below: Image count, Date range selector, and Download folder.

W3 GRIMe
EO0000006
/NEDN stes [0 \ /NEDN Download Manager [ \ /ust;s Sites \/uscsnuwmuad Manager [ Image Analysis [ \ /Sensm DataGraphs 1] \ /sung\e Maps (Provisional) [ \

NE_Keamey_Outdoor_Leaming_Area 1/1/2000 10/31/2024 1073172024 00:00 00:00

Selected image count

Date range selector.
(this may be blank initially). g

Download Folder

Download folder




5. Click the browse button to navigate to and select a download folder location.
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NE_Keamey_Outdoor_Leaming_Area 17172000 1/1/2000 10/31/2024 1073172024 :
- v

{ select Falder X
T GRIME-Al_debug_test * Images v O  Search Images y-]
Organize - New folder = @
B Music ~
No items match your search.
= Pictures
& Videos
£ 4 Local Disk (C:)
Lo TV N - PN P o B 4
Download F Folder: ‘ | |
Select Folder Cancel _ mowe | -

2. After navigating to or
creating the desired folder,
click Select Folder

1. Click here to open folder
explorer

6. Now that a download folder is selected, choose the desired date range for imagery.
Currently, the Start Time and End Time options are not functional for USGS (only NEON).

7 GRIMe-Al: John E. Stranzl Jr.
File ImageSet Tools Help
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17172000 1/1/2000
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NE_Keamey_Outdoor_ Learning_Area

Download Folder
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7. Click the browse button to navigate to and select a download folder location.

W3 GRIMe-Al John E. Stranal Jr - X

6080800000

/NEDN sts 6 \ /NEDN Download Manager a \ /JSGS sies [ \/USGSDW"‘AEH Manager 3\ /image nchyss [ \ /Sensw Data Graphs ] \ /sm\e Maps (Provisional) [ \

- a
17172000 1/1/2000 10/1/2024 10/2/2024 2
- v

Download Folder

debug_test e |

Click Download to acquire imagery and
streamflow data (if available).




DOWNLOAD PhenoCam and NEON DATA

This feature facilitates downloads of PhenoCam
imagery at NEON Aquatic-Terrestrial Interface sites.
NEON data products can also be downloaded.



1. Open GRIME-AI. This may take up to a minute.

06000

]
200
=
BB
ﬁsowsmes a NEGN Dawnload Manager

NEON Sites

\ /usss Dowroad Manager

BARC

\ /]mage Analysis \ /Sensur Data Graphs

\ /ngle Maps (Provisional) \

NEON Site Products

KONA - Kanza Prairie Agroecosystem NEON
KONZ - Konza Prairie Biological Station NEON
LAJA - Lajas Experimental Station NEON
LECO - LeConte Creek NEON
LENO - Lenoir Landing NEON
LEWI - Lewis Run NEGN

LIRO - Little Rock Lake NEON
MART - Martha Creek NFON

eROCO0BO06

| [siteCode BARC

siteMame: Lake Barco NEON

siteDescription: Lake Barco NEON

siteType: CORE

siteLatitude: 29675882

siteLongitude: -82.008414

steteCode: FL

steteName: Florida

domainCode: D03

domainName: Southeast

deimsld: https://deims.org/fe df80-4e21-96df -

releases: [{'release’s 'RELEASE-2021', ‘generationDate’s '2021-01-23T02:30:027, "url: |
dataProducts: [{'dataProductCode’: 'DP1.00001.001', 'dataProductTitle': '2D wind spi

Latest Site Image

DP1.08601.001: 2D wind speed and direction

DP1.00002.001: Single aspirated air temperature

DP1.00004.001: Baremetric pressure

DP1.00023.001: Shortwave and longwave radiation (net radiometer)
DP1.00024.001: Photosynthetically active radiation (PAR)
DP1.00098.001: Relative humidity

DP1.10111.001: Site management and event reporting
DP1.20002.001: Land-water interface images

DP1.20004.001: Barometric pressure above water on-buoy
DP1.20008.001: Specific conductivity of surface water
DP1.20015.001: Specific conductivity in groundwater
DP1.20016.001: Elevation of surface water

DP1.20032.001: Shortwave and longwave radiation above water on-buoy (net rad
DP1.20033.001: Nitrate in surface water

DP1.20042.001: Photosynthetically active radiation at water surface
DP1.20046.001: Air temperature above water on-buoy
DP1.20054.001: Temperature (digital thermistor) of surface water
DP1.20059.001: Windspeed and direction above water on-buoy
DP1.20063.001: Aquatic plant bryophyte chemical properties
DP1.20066.001: Aquatic plant bryophyte macrozlgae clip harvest
DP1.20092.001: Chemical properties of groundwater
DP1.20093.001: Chemical properties of surface water
DP1.20097.001: Dissolved gases in surface water

DP1.20100.001: Elevation of groundwater

DP1.20120.001: Macroinvertebrate collection

DP1.20126.001: Macroinvertebrate metabarcoding

DP1.20138.001: Surface water microbe cell count

DP1.20141.001: Surface water microbe community composition
DP1.20163.001: Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton chemical properties
DP1.20166.001: Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton collection
DP1.26194,001: Sediment chemical and physical properties
DP1.20206.001: Stable isotopes in surface water

DP1.20217.001: Temperature of grounduwater

DP1.20212.001: Zooplankten collection

DP1.20221.001: Zooplankten metzbarcoding

DP1.20252.001: Secchi depth

DP1.20254.001: Depth profile at specific depths

DP1.20261.001: PH hetically active radiation below water surface
<

o

\ /uscs Download Manager

\ /Servsur Data Graphs \ /Gnng\e Maps (Provisional) \

BARC

NEON Site Products

BLAN - Blandy Experimental Farm NEON

BLDE - Blacktail Deer Creek NEON

BLUE - Blue River NEON

BLWA - Black Warrior River NEON

BONA - Caribou-Poker Creeks Research Watershed NEON
CARI - Caribou Creek NEON

CLBI - Lyndon B. Johnson National Grassland NEON
COMG - Como Creek NEON

CPER - Central Plains Experimental Range NEON
CRAM - Crampton Lake NEON

CUPE - RAo Cupeyes NEON

DCFS - Dakota Coteau Field Site NEON

DEJU - Delta Junction NEON

DELA - Dead Lake NEON

DSNY - Disney Wilderness Preserve NEGN

FLNT - Flint River NEON

GRSM - Great Smoky Mountains National Park NEON
GUAN - Guanica Forest NEON

GUIL - RAe Yahuecas NEON

HARY - Harvard Forest & Quabbin Watershed NEON
HEAL - Healy NEON

HOPB - Lower Hop Brook NEON

JERC - The Jones Center At Ichauway NEON

JORN - Jomada Experimental Range NEON

KING - Kings Creek NEON

KONA - Konza Prairie Agroecosystem NEON

KONZ - Konza Prairie Biological Station NEON

LAJA - Lajas Experimental Station NEON

LECO - LeConte Creek NEON

LENO - Lenoir Landing NEGN

LEWI - Lewis Run NEON

LIRO - Little Rock Lake NEON

MART - Martha Creek NEON

MAYF - Mayfield Creek NEON

MCDI - McDiffett Creek NEON

MCRA - McRae Creek NEON

MLBS - Mountain Lake Biological Station NEON
MOAB - Moab NEON

NIWO - Niwot Ridge NEON

NOGP - Northem Great Plains Research Laboratory NEON
OAES - Marvin Klemme Range Research Station NEON
OKSR - Oksrukuyik Creek NEON

siteCode: BARC

siteName: Lake Barco NEON
siteDescription: Lake Barco NEON
siteType: CORE

sitelatitude: 29675982

sitel ongitude: -82.008414
stateCode: FL

stateName: Florida

domainCode: D03

domainName; Southeast
deimsld: hitps://deims.org/f
releases: [('release’s RELEASE-2021, ‘generationDate’s 2021-01-23T02:30:02Z, "url: ‘htps://dat 2
dataProducts: [{*dataProductCode’ 'DP1.00001.001', ‘dataProductTitle': '2D wind speed and direction’, 'availableM

Latest Site Image

DP1.00001.001:
DP1.00002.001:

DP1.00004.001
DP1.00023.001;
DP1.00024.001:
DP1.00032.001:
DP1.10111.001;

DP1.20002.001:
DP1.20004.001:
DP1.20002.001:
DP120015.001:

DP1.20016.00

DP1.20032.001:
DP1.20032.001:
DP1.20042.001:
DP1.20046.001:

DP1.20054.001
DP1.20058.001;
DP1.20063.001;
DP1.20066.001:
DP1.20082.001;
DP1.20083.001;
DP1.200¢

n:
DP1.20100.001:
DP120120.001:
DP120126.001:
DP120132.001:

2D wind speed and direction

Single aspirated air temperature

Barometric pressure

Shortwave and longwave radiation (net radiometer)
Photosynthetically active radiation (PAR)

Relative humidity

Site management and event reporting

Land-water interface images

Barometric pressure above water on-buoy

Specific conductivity of surface water

Specific conductivity in groundwater

Elevation of surface water

Shortwave and longuave radiation above water on-buoy (net radiometer)
Nitrate in surface water

Photosynthetically active radiation at water surface
A temperature above water on-buoy
Temperature (digital thermistor) of surface water
Windspeed and direction above water on-buoy
Aquatic plant bryophyte chemical properties
Aquatic plant bryophyte macrozlgae clip harvest
Chenmical properties of groundwater

Chenmical properties of surface water

Dissalved gases in surface water

Elevation of groundwater

Macroinvertebrate collection

Macroinvertebrate metabarcoding

Surface water micrabe cell count

DP1.20141.001:
DP1.20162.001:
DP1.20166.001:
DP1.20184.001:

DP1.20206.001
DP1.20217.001:
DP1.20218.001;
DP1.20221.001;
DP1.20252.001;

DP1.20254.001:
DP1.20261.001:
DP1.20264.001:
DP1.20267.001:
DP120271.001:
001

DP1.202;

DP1.20276.001:
DP1.20278.001:
DP1.20221.001:
DP1.20282.001:

DP1.20288.001

DP4.00132.001;

microbe community composition
Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton chemical properties
Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton collection
Sediment chemical and physical properties

Stable isotopes in surface water

Temperature of groundwater

Zooplankton collection

Zooplankton metabarcoding

Secchi depth

Depth profile at specific depths

Photosynthetically active radiation below water surface
Temperature at specific depth in surface water

Gauge height

Relative humidity and air temperature abave water on-buoy
Riparian compasition and structure

Stable isotopes in groundwater

Surface water microbe group abundances

Surface water microbe metagenome sequences
Surface water microbe marker gene sequences

Water quality

Bathymetric and morphological maps




3. Select a NEON site of interest. The latest available PhenoCam image (if available)
and site metadata will be displayed. Other NEON data products will also be listed.

W GRIMe-Ak John E. StranzlJr -
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NEON Sites = WALK : MEON Site Products :
ol [
LAJA - Lajas Experimental Station NEON siteCode: WALK WP1.00001.001: 2D wind speed and direction :

LECO - LeConte Creek NEON
LENO - Lenoir Landing NEON
EW1 - Lewis Run NEGN
LIRO - Little Rock Lake NEON
MART - Martha Creek NEON
MAYF - Mayfield Creek NEON
MCDI - McDiffett Creek NEON
MCRA - McRae Creek NEON
MLES - Mountain Lake Biological Station NEON
MOAB - Moab NEON
NIWO - Niwot Ridge NEON
MOGP - Northern Great Plains Research Laboratory NEON
OAES - Marvin Klemme Range Research Station NEON
OKSR - Oksrukuyik Creek NEON
ONAQ - Onaqui NEON
ORNL - Oak Ridge NEON
03B - Orduway-Swisher Biological Station NEON
POSE - Posey Creek NEON
PRIN - Pringle Creek NEON
PRLA - Prairie Lake NEON
PRPO - Prairie Pothole NEON
PUUM - Pu'u Maka'ala Natural Area Reserve NEON
REDB - Red Butte Creek NEON
RMNP - Rocky Mountains NEON
SCBI - Smithsonian Conservation Biology Institute NEON
SERC - Smithsenian Environmental Research Center NEON
SJER - San Joaquin Experimental Range NEON
SOAP - Soaproot Saddle NEON
SRER - Santa Rita Experimental Range NEON
STEI - Steigerwaldt-Chequamegon NEON
STER - North Sterling NEON
SUGG - Lake Suggs NEON
SYCA - Sycamore Creek NEON
TALL - Talladega National Forest NEON
TEAK - Lower Teakettle NEON
TECR - Teakettle Creek - Watershed 2 NEON
TOME - Lower Tombigbee River NEON
TOOK - Toolik Lake NEON
TOOL - Toolik Field Station NEON
TREE - Treehaven NEON
UKFS - University of Kansas Field Station NEON

WALK - Welker Branch NEON
WLOU - West St Louis Creck NEON

WOOD - Chase Lake National Wildlife Refuge NEON
WREF - Wind River Experimental Forest NEON

YELL - Vellowstone National Park NEON

Select input and output folder locations

UNDE - University of Notre Dame Ep carch Center NEON

siteName: Walker Branch NEON

siteDescription: Walker Branch NEON

siteType: CORE

sitelatitude: 35.957378

siteLongitude: -82.279251

stateCode: TN

stateName: Tennessee

domainCade: DO7

domainName: Appalachians and Cumberland Plateau

deimsid: http: .org -15d6-469a-a

releases: [{ release’s 'RELEASE-2021', 'generationDate’: '2021-01-23T02:30:02Z", 'url’: "https://data.neonscience.orly:

dataProducts: [{'dataProductCode’: 'DP1.00001.001", 'dataProductTitle': "2D wind speed and direction’, “availabldM
-

Metadata

Latest Site Image

BP1.00002.001: Single aspirated air temperature
BP1.00004.001: Barometric pressure

BP1.00023.001: Shortwave and longwave radiation (net radiometer)

: Photosynthetically active radiation (PAR)

Relative humidity

 Land-water interface images

: Specific conductivity in groundwater

Elevation of surface water

: Nitrate in surface water

: Photosynthetically active radiation at water surface

: Discharge field collection
DP1.20053.001: Temperature (PT) in surface water

WDP1.20054.001: Temperature (digital thermistor) of surface water

RDP1.20063.001: Aquatic plant bryophyte chemical properties

ROP1.20066.001: Aquatic plant bryophyte macroalgae clip harvest
DP1.20072.001: Aquatic plant, bryophyte, lichen, and macroalgae point counts in wadeable streams
DP1.20086,001: Benthic microbe community composition
DP1.20092.001: Chemnical properties of groundwater

: Chemical properties of surface water

Dissolved gases in surface water

: Elevation of grounduwater

Fish sequences DNA barcode

Fish electrofishing, gill netting, and fyke netting counts

[
o DP1.20126.001: Mz
ol DP1.20138.001: 5u.
L|

DP1.20141.001: Su
DP1.20163.001: Pe. ata
BDP1.20166.001: Pe
.20191,007: Rig
DP1.20194.001: Sec I ro d u C t S
Ste

DP1.20206.00
DP1.20217.001: Temperature of groundwater

P1.20267.001: Gauge height

P1.20275.001: Riparian compaosition and structure
WP1.20276.001: Stable isotopes in groundwater

P1.20277.001: Benthic microbe group abundances
DP1.20278.001: Surface water microbe group abundances
DP1.20279.001: Benthic microbe metagenome sequences
DP1.20280.001: Benthic microbe marker gene sequences
DP1.20281.001: Surface water microbe metagenome sequences
DP1.20282.001: Surface water microbe marker gene sequences
: Water quality
Cantinuous discharge
30P400131.00:Strsam morphology ap

-
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4. Select desired data products. Hold the control (Ctrl) and click to select multiple

products.

W GRIMe-Al: John E. Stranzl J. - X
000000006
nEoNStes )\ /nEON Download Manager [ \ /usss stes [ \ /usss Dowrload Menager 2] \ /lmage anclyss [ \ /Sensm Date Graphs (1] \ /inog\EMaps rovisional) [ \
NEON Sites WALK NEON Site Products
LAJA - Lajas Experimental Station NEON siteCode: WALK DP1.00001.001: 2D wind speed and direction ~

LECO - LeConte Creek NEON

LENO - Lenoir Landing NEON

LEWI - Lewis Run NEON

LIRO - Little Rock Lake NEON

MART - Martha Creek NEON

MAYF - Mayfield Creek NEON

MCDI - MeDiffett Creek NEON

MCRA - MeRae Creek NEON

MLBS - Mountain Lake Biological Station NEON
MOAB - Moab NEGN

NIWO - Ninot Ridge NEON

NOGP - Norther Great Plains Research Laboratory NEON
OAES - Marvin Klemme Range Research Station NEON
OKSR - Oksrukuyik Creek NEGN

ONAQ - Onaqui NEON

ORNL - Oak Ridge NEON

0SBS - Ordway-Swisher Biological Station NEON
POSE - Posey Creek NEON

PRIN - Pringle Creek NEON

PRLA - Prairie Lake NEON

PRPO - Prairie Pothole NEON

PUUM - Pu'u Maka'ala Natural Area Reserve NEON
REDB - Red Butte Creek NEON

RMNP - Rocky Mountains NEON

SCBI - Smithsonian Conservation Biology Institute NEON
SERC - Smithsonian Environmental Research Center NEON
SIER - San Joaquin Experimental Range NEON

SOAP - Soaproot Saddle NEON

SRER - Santa Rita Experimental Range NEON

STEI - Steigerwaldt-Chequamegen NEON

STER - Morth Sterling NEON

SUGG - Lake Suggs NEON

SYCA - Sycamore Creek NEON

TALL - Talladega National Forest NEON

TEAK - Lower Teakettle NEON

TECR - Teakettle Creek - Watershed 2 NEON

TOMB - Lower Tombigbee River NEON

TOOK - Toolik Lake NEON

TOOL - Toolik Field Station NEON

TREE - Treehaven NEON

UKFS - University of Kansas Field Station NEON
UNDE - University of Notre Dame Environmental Research Center NEON
WALK - Walker Branch NEON

WLOU - West 5t Louis Creek NEON

WOOD - Chase Lake National Wildlife Refuge NEON
WREF - Wind River Experimental Forest NEON

VELL - Vellowstone National Park NEON

Select input and output folder locations

siteName: Walker Branch NEON

siteDescription: Walker Branch NEON

siteType: CORE

sitel atitude: 35.957378

siteLongitude: -84.279251

stateCode: TN

stateName; Tennessee

domainCode: D07

domainName: Appalachians and Cumberland Plateau

deimsld: https://deims.org/73f963f7- 15d6-469a-a7f3- 262810261 10e
releases; [{'release’s 'RELEASE-2021", generationDate’s '2021-01-23T02:30:027., "url' ttp SPllat: org/%

DP1.00002.001: Single aspirated air temperature

DP1.00004.001: Baremetric pressure

DP1.00023.001: Shortwave and longwave radiation (net radiometer)

DP1.00024.001: Photosynthetically active radi n (PAR)
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DP1.20002.001: Land-water interface images "

DP1.20015.001: Spesific condustivity in groundwater "
]
L]

levation of surface water
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DP1.20042.001: Photosynthetically active radiation at water surface

W1 OMGMOW &SN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEENEN

ode’s 'DP1.00001,007", " itles '20 wind speed and direction’, ‘2

DP1.20053.001: Temperature (PRT) in surface water
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DP1.20063.001: Aquatic plant bryophyte chemical properties

DP1.20086:001: Aquatic plant bryophyte macroalgae clip harvest

DP1.20072.001: Aquatic plant, bryophyte, lichen, and macroalgae point counts in wadeable streams
DP1.20086.001: Benthic microbe community composition

DP1.20092.001: Chemical properties of groundwater

DP1.20083.001: Chemnical properties of surface water

DP1.20097.001: Dissolved gases in surface water

DP1.20100.001: Elevation of groundwater

DP1.20105.001: Fish sequences DNA barcode

DP1.20107.001: Fish electrofishing, gill netting, and fyke netting counts

DP1.20120.001 collection

Latest Site Image

DP1.20126.001: Macroinvertebrate metabarcoding

DP1.20138.001: Surface water microbe cell count

DP1.20141.001: Surface water microbe community composition

DP1.20163.001: Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton chemical properties

DP1.20166.001: Periphyton, seston, and phytoplankton collection

DP1.20190.001: Reaeration field and lab collection
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DP1.20193.001: Salt-based stream discharge .
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DP1.20217.001: Temperature of groundwater
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DP1.20275.001: Riparian compositien and structure

DP1.20276.001: Stable isotopes in groundwater

DP1.20277.001: Benthic microbe group abundances

DP1.20278.001: Surface water microbe group abundances

DP1.20279.001: Benthic microbe metagenome sequences

DP1.20280.001: Benthic microbe marker gene sequences.

DP1.20281.001: Surface water microbe metagenome sequences

DP1.20282.001; Surface water microbe marker gene sequences

DP1.20288.001: Water quality

DP4.00130.001: Continuous discharge

DP4.00131.001: Stream morphology map -




5. Select the NEON Download Manager tab. Three key components are highlighted
below: Image count, Date range selector, and Download folder.

060086

/NEDN ses B \/NEDN Downioad Manager [ uses Sites [ \ /JSGSDuwu\wad Manager [ \ /xmgem\yss (x] \ /Sensw DataGraphs [ \ /Swg\e Maps (Provisional)  [] \

[ unique Dates Images are not fitered by time if no time range is specified.

DP1.20002.001: Land-water interface images. /11970 111970 S 1110/2024 11/10/2024 00:00 = 00:00 =
- -

DP1.20016.001; Elevation of surface water 111970 ~nnem A 1/10/2024 11/10/2024 00:00 = 00:00 -
- -

DP1.20053.001: Temperature (PRT) in surface water /11970 111970 S 1110/2024 11/10/2024 00:00 = 00:00 =
- -

H - -

DP1.20193.001; Salt-based stream discharge Se | ected I m ag e CO u nt /171970 ~nnem 11/10/2024 00:00 - 00:00 -
DP1.20267.001: Gauge height (th IS may be blan k Inltlal Iy) * |/11970 NA1NMM970 11/10/2024 00:00 = 00:00 *
- -

Date range selector.

Output Folders

Download folder

6. A fourth feature of the NEON Download Manager is the ability to choose a daily time
window for imagery download. This can significantly shorten the required download
time. For example, entering 12:00 and 13:30 in the Start Time and End Time boxes will
result in a download with imagery that is only from noon to 1:30 pm (e.g., about 6
images/day if images were collected at 15-minute intervals).

[ AR R RN NN L L L L R N T TR L)
-

: z .l
0/2024 A 11/10/2024 ~12:00 13:30 .
u v - u
:-l lll....-‘ll..'.-ll...-“IIIIA..‘:
0/2024 1 11/10/2024 | 00:00 00:00
- -
F F
0/2024 | 11/10/2024 1 00:00 00:00
w w
F F
0/2024 1171072024 | 00:00 00:00
- -
F F
0/2024 | 11/10/2024 /1 00:00 00:00
w w




7. Click the browse button to navigate to and select a download folder location.

W GRIMe-AL John E. Stranzl Jr - X

06006

File ImageSet Tools Help

B8 OL

/NEDN Stes [\ /NEONDownloadManeger B3\ Jusessites [ \ /ust;s Download Manager [ \ /ImageAna\ysAs (x] \ /Sensm DataGraphs [ \ ﬁiuog\e Maps (Provisional) [ \

[ Urique Dates Images are not fitered by time irio tme range is specified,

a -
DP1.20002.001: Land-water interface images 1141970 17171970 | 1171072024 1171072024 1200 b330 —
- -
a -
DP1.20016.001: Elevation of surface water 1411970 11970 /| 1171072024 1171072024 00:00 I on00 —
v -
a PN
DP1.2005 ’ Select Folder X 14171970 ] 17171970 | 11/10/2024 1141072024 00:00 — oo:00 —
- -
+ GRIME-Al_debug_test * Images v O Search Images »p - -
DP1.2019: 1411970 11970 /| 1171072024 1171072024 00:00 I on00 —
. . v -
Organize - New folder = @ L Al
a a
DP1.2026 . ~ 1141970 11171970 | 111072024 1141072024 00:00 +— oz00 —
5 Music . - -
No items match your search. L s

&= Pictures

& Videos

£ 4 Local Disk (C:)

[ TV RR-PORAEN

Folder: “ |

Select Folder Cancel ] T -

1. Click here to open folder
explorer

Output Fold

]

2. After navigating to or
creating the desired folder,
click Select Folder

8. Now that a download folder is selected, choose the desired date range for imagery. If
desired, set the Start Time and End Time to reduce the number of images that will download.

B GRIMe-Al John E. Stranzl Jr. - X

060089

File ImageSet Tools Help

cfor]

/NEDN stes [0 NEON Download Manager [ uses sites (1] \ /uscsnawmnaa Manager [ \ /xmge,\na\ygs 8 \ /Sensm DataGraphs [ \ /Gang\e Maps (Provisionsl) [ \

[ unique Dates Images are not filtered by time ifno time range is specified.

a a

DP1.20002.001: Land-water interface images 1141970 A 1171970 | 1171072024 1171072024 2 1 —
v -
- -

P — e i 2 PR
2 v -
a -

DP1.20053.001: Temperature (PRT) in surface water 1141970 00 1 o0:00 —
v -
- -

DP1.20193.001: Salt-based stream discharge /141970 :00 t— o000 —
v -
a -

DP1.20267.001: Gauge height 1141970 :00 1 o0:00 —
v -

Output Folders




9. Click the browse button to navigate to and select a download folder location.

W GRIMe-Al John E. Stranal Jr. - X

/unN ses B \/NEDN Downioad Manager [ uses Sites [ \ /JSGSDuwn\wad Manager [ \ /magema\vss (x] \ /Sensw DataGraphs [ \ /Swg\e Maps (Provisional)  [] \

[ unique pates Images are not fitered by time if no time range s specified.

a -
DP1.20002.001: Land-water interface images. /11970 111970 022 11/10/2022 12:00 13:30

- -

a -
DP1.20016.001; Elevation of surface water 111970 ~nnem ATz 11/10/2022 00:00 00:00

- -

a a
DP1.20053.001: Temperature (PRT) in surface water /11970 111970 022 11/10/2022 00:00 00:00

- -

- -
DP1.20193.001; Salt-based stream discharge 111970 ~nnem ATz 11/10/2022 00:00 00:00

v -

a a
DP1.20267.001: Gauge height /11970 111970 022 11/10/2022 00:00 00:00

- -

Output Folders

[c:\GData\walker Branch\DEMO L mowse |

Click Download to acquire imagery and
streamflow data (if available).

Draw polygons to create image masks

10. Data products that are available for the selected time period will appear in the
selected folder location. Individual sub-folders will hold data and metadata for each
product.

(C:) » GData » Walker Branch » DEMO

B ' Data Download x

Data download is

complete! o e o
d, d, d
20016 - Elevation 20053 - 20193 - 20217 - Images
of surface water Temperature Salt-based Temperature of
(PRT} in surface streamn discharge groundwater
water
(C) » GData » Walker Branch » DEMO s 20016 - Elevation of surface water (C:) > GData > Walker Branch > DEMO > Images v/ | Searchim.. 0
Name

@ categoricalCodes_20016

| citation 20016 RELEASE-2023 NEON.DOZWALK ~ NEON.DOZWALK  NEON.DOZWALK  NEON.DO7.WALK
& E0S 5 min DP120002.2022.  .DP120002.2022.  .DP120002.2022.  .DP1.20002.2022_
-~ 11.07.120005 11.07.123005 11.07.130006 11.08_120006

@] EOS5_30_min
@ issuelog_20016
| readme 20016

. NG - ey X
@ sensor_positions_20016 NEON.DOZWALK ~ NEON.DOZ.WALK  NEON.DOZWALK  NEON.DO7.WALK

- DP1.20002.2022_  .DP1.20002.2022_  .DP1.20002.2022_  .DP1.20002_2022_
8] variables 20016 11.08_123005 11.08_130006 11.09_120005 11.09_123006



COMPOSITE SLICE

This feature will create slices of all images in a folder
and assemble into composite image(s) that can be
quickly reviewed for qualitative insights.



Example of original imagery in a folder (top) and a composite slice (bottom) to
gualitatively explore these images for water level, location of the calibration target, etc.

| ¥ = Manage 2024.10_sample_images - O X
Home Share View Picture Tools 0
<« v 4 <« RESEARCH PROJECTS » 2024 Konza_less > 2024.10_sample_images v D Search 20... @

Dev Environme »
& o
# Documents ' 'N . 3
- : - .

Documents - U
() RCNX2432

(©) RCNX0401 ) RCNX0369 (©) RCNX0030 () RCNX0001 ) RCNX3170

(©) RCNX1449 () RCNX0030 (2) (© RCNX0008 () RCNX1315 (© RCNX1227 () RCNX0803

L,

Email attachme

EXTENSION

General
GW LAB
LITERATURE
LTAR Project vl 4 : "
MANUSCRIPTS () RCNX0452 () RCNX0115

Microsoft Tean é :
Nitrate Data ?:' 4! —-— ,‘

OfficeMobile (2 RCNX1169 () RCNX0862 @ RCNX0430 (@ RCNX0324 (@ RCNX0117 (@RCNX0030 (1) (@ RCNX0001 (1)
PandT and REP

e

() RCNX0324 (1)

) RCNX1305

» Pictures
PRESENTATIOMN
Prof Dev
PROPOSALS
PURCHASING
RESEARCH PRC

29 items EE[E]

() RCNX0001 (2)

Composite images are the same size as the first image in the folder. Some black space
may appear. Or, if the original image size is not large enough to hold all slices, then multiple
composite images will be created..




First, you need to select a folder of images to slice. Click the Folder Operations icon in
the upper left corner of GRIME-AI, then select a folder of images.

B | GRIMe-Al: John E. Stranzl Jr.
File ImageSet Tools Help

208000
\/JSGS Sites \/JSGS Download Manager \/;

*Double dlick to enlarge

/NEON Download Manager

B Image Utilities

Image Folder [ Fech Renrsie

‘g\lmnrem\OneDrwe - University of Nebraska-Lincol"\RESEARCH F‘ROJECTS\2ﬂQ&_Knnza_.Jesa\ZﬂQai,1ﬂ_samp\e_images‘ Erause Fatoh imags List

Images for Video

Brawse

Click browse to select the folder of images

After selecting folder, click Fetch image list

? .

Fesich Fescursive

Konza_Jess\2024.10_sample_images Bronwe Fetch image List

If you want to operate on nested folders of images, check this box

| Craate Video
After clicking Fetch Image List, you -
should see a navigation tool pop up. If
you do not, be sure it's not hidden magetndex 1 [4] [Resetindex
behind the main GRIME-AI window or
located on another screen (if you're I

using multiple monitors). Iages Refreved: 2 Close



Before slicing, you can manually view images in the folder.

Open the Image Analysis tab

W GRIMe-Al: John E. Stranzl Jr.
File ImageSet Tools Help

/N 2 /o A 30 L
0000006
/IEON sites  [) \ /JEON Download Manager [ \ /JSGSSiﬁes 8 \ /xsss Download Manager [ VMage analysis [ Sensor Data Graphs [ \ /Soog!eMaps (Provisional) [ \

*Double diick to enlarge

Whole Image 0.3:

-l

Images Retrieved: 29 L Close !

Use this toggle on the Image Navigation tool to click view different
images. If you want to jump ahead or back, type a number in the
Image Index text box.

(NOTE: Play/Stop buttons are currently in development and may not
be operational.)




Go to the Composite Slice tool in the menu bar.

B GRIMe-Al: John E. Stranzl Jr.

File ImageSet Tools Help
- #Z  Composite Slices D £ /v a3
& Triage Images ; @ @ @ @ @

Extract COCO Masks

/nEoNsites [ Refresh NEON 3 \ /JSGS Sites | \ /uscs Download Manager [ \/mage Analysis £ \/

\/

*Double dlick to enlarge

2023-11-29 21:45:00

Choose the slice location and width in the Composite Slice tool.

W Select Features

Slice location slider

Position 345

Narrower |10

Slice width selector

Generate composite image(s)!




EXAMPLE APPLICATION: Using composite image slices to determine optimal
locations for calibration target search ROI and water edge (line find) ROI for use in
GRIME2 software.

Approximate vertical
location and height of Target
search ROI needed to
encompass octagons in all

of these images.

W e Top of the water level (Line Find)
search ROI need to be BELOW this
height to avoid erroneous detection of
the octagon as if it is the water line.

Water level (Line Find)
search ROI needs to extend
P at least to this height in the
4 image to capture all water

: ~ levels in this set of images.




CREATE MASKS FROM A COCO FILE

This feature will create a folder of masks from a
COCO file. COCO files can be exported from
annotation software (e.g., CVAT) for use with this
feature.



Adding COCO Files to GRIME-AI

I ' GRIMe-Al: John E. Stranzl Jr.

File Image Set Tools Help

Navigate to the 'Extract COCO Masks'

section from 'Tools' at the top of the BOOC  composiesices | |
/ NEON Sites © Triage Images ir \/ USGS Si
GRIME-AlI menu. NEON Site Extract COCO Masks

Refresh NEON
ABBY - Abby Road NEON

Ana e = YL AIFAR

A window titled 'Image Utilities' will pop up. Select 'Browse' in the
'COCO Annotation File' section. Select a JSON file in the COCO format.
Then, use 'Browse' feature for the 'Annotation Images' section. Select a

folder to store the output mask.

B Y Image Utilities

COCO Annotation File

Annotation Images

?

Just like that, you should have binary masks for your COCO file!
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